## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 17th August, 2023.

No.UAU.32/2021/73 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate Kumari.M.Lyttan, MCS, Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department as a Nodal Officer on matter relating to Meghalaya Right to Public Services Act,2020 in respect of Urban Affairs Department.

Details are as under :-

Name	Kumari.M.Lyttan,MCS	
Designation	Deputy Secretary	
Email Address	marlyttan@gmail.com	
Mobile No. (WhatsApp)	9402135469	

Sd/-

Dr. Vijay Kumar. D, IAS Commissioner & Secretary, to the Government of Meghalaya Urban Affairs Department.

## Memo.No.UAU.32/2021/73 -A

Dated Shillong, the 17th August, 2023.

Copy to:-.

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya.
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Chief minister
- 3. The P.S. to the hon'ble Deputy Chief minister i/c Urban Affairs for kind information of the Hon'ble Deputy Chief minister.
- 4. The P.S. to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, for kind information of Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department for kind information of the Commissioner & Secretary.
- 6. The Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department for kind information.
- 7. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department for information.
- 8. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.
- 10. Personnel & Administrative Reforms Department (Administrative Reforms Cell) with reference to letter No.PER (ARC)3/2012/415, Dated 27-7-2023
- 11. All Administrative Departments.
- 12. The SIO, National Informatics Centre, Meghalaya Shillong.
- 13. The Director, Printing and Stationery for favour for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Urban Affairs Department.